12/22/2004 700140682 DOCKET NO.: C1130.70000US00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

70-44	M PTO-1596 U.S. 6-83) No, 0851-8611 (exp. 4/94)	SUNLY	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(les): Competitive Technologies, Inc.	Name and addres Name:	s of receiving party(ies) Craig Carlson			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address:	36 Salmi Road Framingham, MA 01701			
Exe	ecution Date: 12/18/04	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? († Yes () No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,417,767 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of applications and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application and patents involved: [1] In the correspondence of application a						
	Name: Nell P. Ferraro Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacke, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2206	<u> </u>	be charged to deposit account authorized to charge any closed payment to:			
┝	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
٣	Neil P. Ferraro	Mile	Documber 22, 2004			
\vdash		ature	Date			
-	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, an	d document: [2]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

953699.L

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Competitive Technologies, Inc., 1960 Bronson Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, hereby:

sells, assigns and transfers to Craig Carison, an individual having a residence at 36 Salmi Road, Framingham, Massachusotts 01701, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. and foreign patents and applications:

Patent/Application No.	Filing Date	Testia Data	Title
U.S. Patent No. 6,417,767	Mpr. 27, 2000	fuly 9, 2002	Device and System for Indicating Rapid Decaleration in Vehicles
U.S. Patent Application	July 2, 2002		Device and System for Indicating Rapid Decaleration in Vehicles
Scrial No. 10/188,338 Canadian Patent	Mar. 16, 2001	-	Device and System for Indicating Rapid Deceleration in Vehicles
Application No. 2,425,219		<u> </u>	IN VENUES

and in and to any and all inventions disclosed therein; and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Leuers Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Competitive Technologies, Inc. agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in his own name.

Competitive Technologies, Inc. hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Competitive Technologies,

SEAL

My Commission Expires

851**946.1**

** TOTAL PAGE, 03 **

PATENT

REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0975